

RSA No. 410 of 2007

27.9.2016 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is permitted to file supplementary affidavit within a period of two weeks. Also steps for begetting substitution of deceased respondent No.1 Rattan Singh by his LRs be also taken within the period aforesaid. List thereafter.

September 27, 2016  
(priti)

**( Sureshwar Thakur ),**  
**Judge.**