

RSA No. 410 of 2007

**7.3.2017**

Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. J.L.Bhardwaj, counsel, for the respondents.

Last opportunity of three weeks stands granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to move an appropriate application for begetting substitution of deceased respondent No.1 Rattan Singh by his LRs.

**7<sup>th</sup> March, 2017**

TM

**(Sureshwar Thakur )  
Judge**