

**RSA No. 410 of 2007**

12.07.2017 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1. Granted. List after four weeks. In the meantime, steps as per law, may be taken.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> July, 2017**  
*(raman)*