

RSA No. 410 of 2007

09.01.2019 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 7846 of 2016

A copy of the application, cast, under the provisions of Order 22 Rule 10 CPC, filed by the applicants/respondents, stood supplied, to, the non-applicant, with, an intimation therein qua the factum of demise of one Rattan Singh, occurring, during the pendency of the instant appeal before this Court, however the afore intimation remains un-complied with, hence, it is disposed of, yet, with positive directions upon the learned counsel for the appellant, to, inconsonance therewith, file an appropriate application, within three weeks, in the Registry of this Court, for begetting substitution of deceased Rattan Singh, by his LRs. List thereafter.

9th January, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**