

30.10.2021 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. J.L.Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned counsel representing the appellants prays for and is granted further two weeks' time to take steps for the service of respondents No.1(a) and 1(b), enabling the Registry to issue notice, returnable within a period of four weeks. Amended memo of parties be also filed in terms of order dated 19.7.2021.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

30th October, 2021
(Shankar)