

Niku Ram v. Rattan Singh and others

RSA No. 410 of 2007

4.5.2022

Present

Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 2 to 4.

CMP No. 5050 of 2020

By way of instant application filed under Order I, rule 10 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicants/respondent Nos. 1 (a) and 1(b), for deletion of name of respondent No.1(b) and for correction of name of respondent No.1(a) as "Man Singh" instead of "Bant Ram".

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply

CMP No. 5052 of 2022

By way of instant application filed under Order XXII, rule 10A CPC, permission has been made on behalf of the respondents for placing on record factum of death of Banti Devi, proforma respondent No.3. The factum of death of proforma respondent No.3 Banti Devi is taken on record. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 410 of 2007

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an appropriate application for bringing on record legal representative of deceased respondent No.3-Banti Devi.

CMP No. 5051 of 2022

Allowed and disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 4, 2022
(vikrant)