

Niku Ram v. Rattan Singh

RSA No. 410 of 2007

21.9.2022 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 to 4.

RSA No. 410 of 2007 with CMP No. 5050 of 2022

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted last opportunity of four weeks to file an application for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No.3 as well as reply to the application.

21st September, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**