

Niku Ram (deceased) v. Rattan Singh (deceased)

RSA No. 410 of 2007

2.11.2022

Present Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jiya Lal Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondents.

Having taken note of the fact that vide order dated 21.9.2022, this court had granted last opportunity of four weeks to the appellant for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent No.3 as well as reply to the application, there appears to be no reason to accede to the request of learned counsel for the appellant for further time, however, by way of indulgence, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to do the needful in terms of order dated 21.9.2022, failing which this court shall have no option but to dismiss the appeal for non-prosecution.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 2, 2022
(vikrant)