

Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Rattan Singh (deceased) through LRs

RSA No.410 of 2007

20.07.2023 Present: Mr.Harish K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Abhishek Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 2 and 4.

Respondent No.3 stated to have expired.

CMP No.5050 of 2022

As prayed, last opportunity of two weeks is granted to file reply to the application.

List after two weeks.

RSA No.410 of 2007

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.1(b) and 1(c) not filed. Be filed well before next date of hearing.

Appropriate steps on account of death of respondent No.3 have not been taken. Be taken well before next date of hearing.

List for consideration after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

July 20, 2023  
(Purohit)