

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan Singh  
(deceased) LRs & others**

**RSA No. 410 of 2007**

**06.09.2023 Present:**

Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate with Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, for respondents

**CMP No. 5050 of 2022**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellants has raised no objection, if the present application is allowed.

In view of the no objection and the fact that the name of Bant Ram legal representative of deceased Rattan Singh, respondent No.1 has wrongly been mentioned, the same is ordered to be corrected as Man Singh. The name of Rekha Devi d/o Late Sh. Rattan Singh as legal representative is ordered to be deleted in view of the Will having been executed by deceased Rattan Singh, respondent No.1 in favour of respondent No.1(a).

The present application is allowed and legal representative Man Singh is ordered to be brought on record instead of Bant Ram and name of Smt. Rekha Devi is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents as legal representative of deceased respondent.

Application stands disposed of.

**RSA No. 410 of 2007**

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September 06, 2023**  
*(ravinder)*