

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan Singh (deceased) LRs and others**

**RSA No. 410 of 2007**

12.10.2023 Present: None for the appellants.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, for the respondents.

The case has been called repeatedly however, none has appeared on behalf of the appellants. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned by one week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**October 12, 2023**  
(Chander)