

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan Singh (deceased) LRs & others.**

**RSA No.410 of 2007**

**31.10.2023 Present:** Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents.

Amended memo of parties has not been filed. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks, as prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**October 31, 2023**  
*(ravinder)*