

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan Singh  
(deceased) through LRs & Ors.**

**RSA No. 410/2007**

21.11.2023 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondents.

As per the report of the Registry, neither amended memo of parties has been filed, nor Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1(a) has been filed.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly pray for and are granted two weeks' further time to do the needful.  
List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**21<sup>st</sup> November, 2023**  
(raman)