

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan Singh
(deceased) through LRs & Ors.**

RSA No. 410/2007

01.01.2024 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 1(a).

None for the remaining respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

1st January, 2024
(raman)