

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan Singh  
(deceased) through LRs & ors**

**RSA No. 410 of 2007**

6.3.2024 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Dhanwanti Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent No. 1(a).

None for remaining respondents.

For hearing, list on 27.3.2024, as prayed for.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 6, 2024**  
(kalpana)