

**Niku Ram (deceased)
through Lrs Vs. Rattan
Singh (deceased) through
LRs**

RSA No. 410 of 2007

15.5.2024 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate with
Mr. S. Partha Swami, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1(a).

None for remaining respondents.

Since, no one has appeared on behalf of
appellants, as such, the matter is adjourned for
10.7.2024, for hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 15, 2024
(kalpana)