

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs Vs. Rattan  
Singh (deceased) through LRs**

**RSA No. 410 of 2007**

04.09.2024 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, with Ms.  
Dhanwanti, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

None for the remaining respondents.

On the request of learned Senior Counsel for  
respondent No.1(a), list the matter for hearing after one  
week before the appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

04<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
(Shamsh Tabrez)