

**Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs. Vs.
Rattan Singh (deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No. 410 of 2007

05.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list the matter after a week.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

5th March, 2026
(sushma)