

Niku Ram (deceased) through LRs vs. Rattan Singh (deceased) through LRs.

RSA No. 410 of 2007.

25.03.2026. Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dhanwanti, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.1(a).

None for remaining respondents.

As per office report, amended memo of parties is not in order. Let corrected amended memo of be filed and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th March, 2026
(ravinder)